
Match sheet № 949

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League B

The date 1 August 2025, Friday, 16:00

Home team Khan-Tengri

Final score 5:5

Matchday 11

Location Stadium Khan-Tengri, Almaty

Away team Ontustik

Half- time score 2:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 8 Khan-Tengri Alisher Guliyev Open Play Goal

2-0 15 Khan-Tengri Rauan Sarsenbek Open Play Goal

2-1 38 Ontustik Elbek Abdukakhkharov Open Play Goal

3-1 46 Khan-Tengri Abylay Mamadiyr Open Play Goal

3-2 51 Ontustik Alikhan Ali Open Play Goal

3-3 60 Ontustik Oralkhan Kulmurat Open Play Goal

4-3 62 Khan-Tengri Rauan Sarsenbek Open Play Goal

4-4 69 Ontustik Alikhan Ali Open Play Goal

4-5 85 Ontustik Elbek Abdukakhkharov Open Play Goal

5-5 90 Khan-Tengri Dinmukhammed Tailan Open Play Goal

Missed penalties

Minute Team Player Reason

69 Ontustik Alikhan Ali Goalkeeper

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

28 YC Ontustik Yerkebulan Kurmantay Stopping a promising attack

85 YC Ontustik Temirlan Yermek Unsporting behavior

86 YC Ontustik Elbek Abdukakhkharov Unsporting behavior

86 YC Ontustik Alikhan Ali Unsporting behavior

87 YC Khan-Tengri Arif Bairamov Unsporting behavior

88 YC Ontustik Zhamash Shakarim Unsporting behavior

90+4 YC -> RC Ontustik Elbek Abdukakhkharov Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Maksat Dzhumaliyev, Konayev

First assistant Eduard Malinka, Almaty

Second Assistant Samir Nabiyev, Almaty

Fourth official Sultanali Amanbay, Almaty

Match Inspector Serik Koshkarov, Almaty

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 122 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 949

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Khan-Tengri

№ Footballer Status Role

32 Mukagali Tamabek HG GK

3 Danial Murat HG DF

5 Alisher Guliyev DF

14 Arif Bairamov HG DF

6 Timur Deshko C, HG MF

8 Madi Salimov HG MF

30 Adilzhan Kairat HG MF

7 Timur Kxvan HG FW

11 Rauan Sarsenbek HG FW

17 Zharkynbek Abdikani HG FW

21 Abylay Mamadiyr HG FW

Away team Ontustik

№ Footballer Status Role

13 Darken Sultan HG GK

2 Armat Kaldarbek HG DF

3 Zhan Rakhymzhanov C DF

6 Dias Ibadulla HG MF

29 Alan Kamar HG MF

47 Yerkebulan Kurmantay MF

7 Alikhan Ali HG FW

9 Temirlan Yermek HG FW

14 Elbek Abdukakhkharov HG FW

17 Oralkhan Kulmurat HG FW

20 Abdulla Makhamatov HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

47 Zhansenim Onggarbek HG GK

2 Dinmukhamed Birzhanuly HG DF

4 Sanzhar Barlybayev HG DF

10 Nurasyl Beken HG MF

9 Erdaulet Pernebay HG FW

20 Dinmukhammed Tailan HG FW

29 Abdulkarim Seksembay HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Artyom Pantsa HG GK

4 Kaissar Malik DF

18 Rassul Talgatuly DF

19 Zhamash Shakarim DF

37 Nurtas Assylbek HG DF

77 Angsar Zharylkassyn HG DF

70 Azamat Mukhit HG MF

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Dmitriy Yurkov

Assistant coach Daulet Bazarbayev

Doctor Aslan Kobeisinov

Administrator Aidyn Massalim

Media officer Yerkebulan Amangeldin

Post Representative

Head coach Andrey Vaganov

Assistant coach Yerzhan Myrzakhmetov

Doctor Murajan Begmetov

Administrator Yaroslav Bondarenko

Substitutions

Minute Out In

61 Zharkynbek Abdikani Dinmukhammed Tailan

67 Adilzhan Kairat Nurasyl Beken

81 Rauan Sarsenbek Abdulkarim Seksembay

81 Abylay Mamadiyr Erdaulet Pernebay

Minute Out In

30 Yerkebulan Kurmantay Zhamash Shakarim

49 Armat Kaldarbek Kaissar Malik
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